
Program Sem Code Course Name Faculty Name Faculty E-Mail ID

BBA_LM I  HBOC1002
 Intro. to Mgmt. & 

Leadership(online)
Dikhita Das dikhita.das@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD I DSBA1002 Business Analytics Neeraj Rathore neeraj.rathore@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_AVM I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_BAKPMG I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_General I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_General I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_General I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_IB I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_LSCM I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_OG I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_PM I EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_General I SSEN0101
Environ. Sustainability & Climate 

Change
Vikas Sundriyal vikas.sundriyal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA FAS I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_HRM I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_LM I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

All the students of SOB, who have applied for Supplementary examination (Odd Semester) for Non-Theory courses (labs/projects/ 

seminars/continuous evaluation) are hereby informed that kindly contact concerned faculty in charge as per below mentioned schedule:  

Examination will be conducted on - LMS Portal Link - https://lmssandbox.upes.ac.in

Examination Window - 09
th

 Dec - 18
th

 Dec' 2024

Office of Controller of Examination

Ref: Office of COE /Notice /SOB /Supple- Odd Sem /Non-Theory /Dec /2024-25 /6                                                                        Date: 03 Dec 2024

SOB - Non-Theory Notice

Supplementary Examination (Odd Semester) - December 2024

Continuous Evaluation/ Exploratory Courses/ Non-Theory Examination)
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Program Sem Code Course Name Faculty Name Faculty E-Mail ID

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

INTBCOM_H_MBA I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_AVM I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_General I SLLS0102 Learning How to Learn Vipin Chauhan vipin.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_General I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_General I SLLS0101 Living Conversations Surya Singh surya.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_General I DSIT7015 Spreadsheet Modelling Ashish Pratap Singh ashishp.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB I DSQT1016 Spreadsheet Modelling Shweta Agarwal shweta.agarwal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_General I DSQT1017 Spreadsheet Modelling Shweta Agarwal shweta.agarwal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SOH20B001 Basics of Pharmaceutical Sciences Rohini Verma rohini.verma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_HRM III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_OG III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III SCS20B001 Computing for Everyone (C) Muthukumar Ka muthukumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM III SOL20B001 Constitution and Indian Polity Arvind Singh Kushwaha arvind.kushwaha@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_GES III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in
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BBA_LM III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_OG III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

INTBCOM_H_MBA III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA FIN III SLLS0201 Design Thinking Ritam Dutta ritam.dutta@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA MKTG III DIST8109 Dissertation I Yog Mishra yog.mishra@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_LSCM III DIST8109 Dissertation I Vikas Kumar vkumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Gopal Chanana gchanana@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_GES III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_HRM III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_LM III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Srishti Thakkar srishti.thakkar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_OG III EMPL002 EDGE-Soft Skills Pranav Chhabra pranav.chhabra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM III SLSG0201
Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT III SLSG0201
Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_GES III SLSG0201
Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SLSG0201

Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III SLSG0201
Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA FIN III SLSG0201
Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

MBA_AVM III SLSG0201
Ethical Leadership in the 21st 

Century
Annapurna Pll annapurna@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB III SOD20B005 Evolution of Fashion Khushboo Bharti khushboo.bharti@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III FINC2041 Financial Modelling Pushkal Kumar Pandey pushkalk.pandey@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III HSFT1001 Food and Nutrition Ravinder Kaushik ravinder.kaushik@ddn.upes.ac.in
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BBA_DB III SOM20B002 Fundamentals of Social Media Neha Verma neha.verma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SOM20B002 Fundamentals of Social Media Neha Verma neha.verma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SOM20B002 Fundamentals of Social Media Neha Verma neha.verma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_GES III SOMM1004 Fundamentals of Social Media Neha Verma neha.verma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SOMM1004 Fundamentals of Social Media Neha Verma neha.verma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SOE20B024

Introduction to Automotive 

Design
Lovendra Kumar Shukla lovendrak.shukla@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_OG III SOE20B005
Introduction to Disaster 

Management
Sanjay Bhutani sanjay.bhutani@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Rahul Singh Rathore rahul.rathore@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Amrita Chaskar amrita.chaskar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Rahul Singh Rathore rahul.rathore@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Kamlesh Kumar Maurya kamleshk.maurya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_LM III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Kamlesh Kumar Maurya kamleshk.maurya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Kamlesh Kumar Maurya kamleshk.maurya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_OG III SOB20B001 Introduction to Management Amrita Chaskar amrita.chaskar@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III DSIT2015 Introduction to Programming Shweta Agarwal shweta.agarwal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_AVM III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_GLOBAL III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III SOB20B002 Marketing Fundamentals Mohd Imran Khan imran.khan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ III SOM20B004 Mojo and Social Media Sudeshna Chowdhury sudeshna.chowdhury@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD III SOD20B001 Product Sketching & Rendering Nitin Sharma nsharma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III SOD20B001 Product Sketching & Rendering Nitin Sharma nsharma@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III SLLS2001 Social Internship Simran Jolly simran.jolly@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB III DSQT2005 Spreadsheet Modeling Rani Kumari rani.kumari@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III DSQT2005 Spreadsheet Modeling Rani Kumari rani.kumari@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg III DSQT2005 Spreadsheet Modeling Rani Kumari rani.kumari@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General III DSQT2005 Spreadsheet Modeling Rani Kumari rani.kumari@ddn.upes.ac.in
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MBA HRM III SIIB8101 Summer Internship Neeraj Mittal neeraj.mittal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
III MKTG2015P

Understanding E-business and E-

commerce
Ankita Mandoliya ankita.mandoliya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM III SOD20I001 User Centered Design Process Nilakshi Yein nilakshi.yein@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT V DSBA3008 Business Analytics Neeraj Rathore neeraj.rathore@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA DM V SOD20I011
Creative Writing Brand & Id 

Design(5th)
Khushboo Bharti khushboo.bharti@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg V SOB20I018 Cross Cultural Management Radhe Shyam Mishra radheshyam.mishra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SOB20I018 Cross Cultural Management Radhe Shyam Mishra radheshyam.mishra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD V DSIT3008P Data Mining Raunak Mishra raunak.mishra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA DM V DIST3101 Dissertation I Shweta Agarwal shweta.agarwal@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM V DIST3101 Dissertation I Shatrughan Yadav shatrughan.yadav@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_HRM V DIST3101 Dissertation I Shatrughan Yadav shatrughan.yadav@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg V DIST3101 Dissertation I Shatrughan Yadav shatrughan.yadav@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD V DIST3103 Dissertation I Nabin Sen nabin.sen@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_DB V DIST3103 Dissertation I Nabin Sen nabin.sen@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V DIST3103 Dissertation I Vibhav Pratap vibhav.pratap@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD V SOL20I002 Employment Law(5th) Shruti Dasgupta sdasgupta@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General V SOL20I002 Employment Law(5th) Shruti Dasgupta sdasgupta@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SOB20I006 Entrepreneurial Finance Abhishek Rajoria abhishek.rajoria@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SOB20I012

Entrepreneurial Growth & 

Strategy
Rahul Singh Rathore rahul.rathore@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT V SOD20I008 Form Studies(5th) Sonal Singh sonal.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT V SOD20I013
Gl.Fashion Ind.Process&Supply 

Chain(5th)
Abhishek Kumar abhishek.kumar@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_LM V SOB20I017 Global Supply Chain Management Pradeep Chauhan p.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SOB20I017 Global Supply Chain Management Pradeep Chauhan p.chauhan@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM V SOL20I006
International Law & Human 

Rights(5th)
Aprajita Singh aprajita.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SOL20I006

International Law & Human 

Rights(5th)
Aprajita Singh aprajita.singh@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FT V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_OG V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

Page 5 of 6



Program Sem Code Course Name Faculty Name Faculty E-Mail ID

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

IntBBA_General V SLLS0301 Persuasive Presence Nitin Mohan nitinmohan.arya@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V DSBA3009 Social and Web Analytics Raunak Mishra raunak.mishra@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD V SLSG0301 Start your Start Up Swarleen Kaur swarleen.kaur@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM V SLSG0301 Start your Start Up Swarleen Kaur swarleen.kaur@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg V SLSG0301 Start your Start Up Swarleen Kaur swarleen.kaur@ddn.upes.ac.in

BCom_H_ECOM_BANKING__IN

S
V SLSG0301 Start your Start Up Swarleen Kaur swarleen.kaur@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_FM V SIIB3101 Summer Internship Shatrughan Yadav shatrughan.yadav@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_HRM V SIIB3101 Summer Internship Shatrughan Yadav shatrughan.yadav@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_Mktg V SIIB3101 Summer Internship Shatrughan Yadav shatrughan.yadav@ddn.upes.ac.in

BBA_ABD V DSBA3005 Text Mining Alok Negi alok.negi@ddn.upes.ac.in

Controller of Examination

Page 6 of 6


